GOULBURN VALLEY WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component

Price Price
(1 July 2014) (1 July 2015)
1.1 Water Tariff — Service Charge (per annum)
Meter size
20mm 164.02 166.19
25mm 256.3 259.7
32mm 419.97 425.54
40mm 656.21 664.92
50mm 1025.33 1038.94
80mm 2624.89 2659.75
100mm 4101.39 4155.86
150mm 9228.16 9350.73
200mm 16405.63 16623.54
250mm 25633.81 25974.29
Vacant Lots 82.01 83.09
1.2 Water Tariff — Usage Charge (per KL)
All districts 1.1219 1.1368
Raw Water — for Districts with Raw Water services 0.5609 0.5683
1.3 Sewerage Tariff — Service Charge (per annum)
Residential 429.71 433.24
Vacant Land 214.84 216.6
Non-Residential 429.71 433.24
1.4 Sewerage Tariff — Volumetric Charge
for non-residential customers (per KL)
Usage charge 1.5293 1.5496
1.5 Trade Waste Charges
Trade Waste Application Fee 91.78 92.99
Category 1 & 2 Service Charge — all districts (per annum) 218.86 221.76
Shepparton — Category 3
Flow — per Kl 0.6311 0.6394
BOD - per kg 0.3897 0.3948
Sodium — per kg 0.8839 0.8956
Nitrogen — per kg 0.7578 0.7678
Phosphorus — per kg 2.0211 2.0479
Shepparton — Category 4
Flow — per Kl 0.5016 0.5184
BOD - per kg 0.2502 0.2585
Sodium — per kg 0.6330 0.6542
Nitrogen — per kg 0.8837 0.9133
Phosphorus — per kg 2.0075 2.0748
Mooroopna — Category 4
Flow — per Kl 0.5016 0.5184
BOD - per kg 0.2502 0.2585
Sodium — per kg 0.6330 0.6542



Nitrogen — per kg 0.8837 0.9133

Phosphorus — per kg 2.0075 2.0748
Tatura — Category 3
Flow — per Ki 0.8038 0.8144
BOD - per kg 0.5048 0.5115
Sodium — per kg 1.1250 1.1399
Nitrogen — per kg 0.8952 0.9070
Phosphorus — per kg 2.0211 2.0479
Tatura — Category 4
Flow — per Kl 0.8121 0.8393
BOD - per kg 0.1786 0.1845
Sodium — per kg 1.1228 1.1604
Nitrogen — per kg 0.8837 0.9133
Phosphorus — per kg 2.0075 2.0748
All Other Districts — Category 3
Flow — per Ki 0.7578 0.7678
BOD - per kg 0.5048 0.5115
Sodium — per kg 0.8952 0.9070
Nitrogen — per kg 0.7578 0.7678
Phosphorus — per kg 2.0211 2.0479
Trade Waste Sample Testing Fees — Category 3 and 4 all
districts * At Cost At Cost

1.6 Developer Charges - New Customer Contributions

(per lot)
Water (per lot) 2459.32 2491.98
Sewer (per lot) 0.00 0.00

1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Water sales via standpipes — per KL. 2.4054 2.4373
Information Statements — per item 47.79 48.42
Special meter read fee — per read 26.05 26.39
Meter Fee - per 20mm meter 156.14 158.21
Sewer connection fee - per connection 146.64 148.58
Septic tank waste receival fee (per litre) 0.0617 0.0625
Grease trap waste receival fee (per litre) 0.1656 0.1677

1.8 Non-Core Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Access to personal information 25.84 26.18
Meter Accuracy Test — per test 183.57 186
Fire Service Tests — per test 183.57 186
Water Quality test — per test 156.98 159.06
Replacement of galvanised iron property service pipe* At cost At cost
Maximum charge* 527.52 534.52
Emergency Standpipe Charge At cost At cost
Water Tapping Fee:
20mm service — per tapping 54.86 55.58
25mm service — per tapping 64.14 64.99
32mm service — per tapping 73.21 74.18
40mm service — per tapping 82.39 83.48
50mm service — per tapping 91.67 92.88
80mm, 100mm, 150mm, 225mm services — per taping 459.46 465.56
Water consent to connect:
20mm service — per connection 91.67 92.88
137.78 139.61

25mm, 32mm, 40mm, or 50mm service — per connection
80mm, 100mm, 150mm or 225mm service —

per connection 275.67 279.33



Water shutdown fee to enable connection (if required)
Fire Service Charges:

50mm service — per annum

80mm service — per annum

100mm service — per annum

150mm — per annum

Water Meter Fee — new connection or damaged meter —
per meter:

25mm service

32mm service

40mm service

50mm service

80mm service

100mm service

150mm service

225mm service

Meter box to protect meter if required (per meter box)
Sewer Connection Fees — per connection:

Residential connection other than standard (e.g. unit
development)

Small commercial/industrial connection

Alterations to existing connections

Sewer plan and build-over fee (application fee for building
over Authority works) — per plan

Cut in sewer point/manhole fee — per cut in

Water backflow prevention application fee —

per application

Water backflow prevention annual test fee — per annum
Recoverable works and fire plug maintenance *

Legal cost recovery — debt recovery charges and legal
costs incurred *

Water reconnection fee (following disconnection as part of
debt collection procedures) — per reconnection

Water reconnection fee After Hours in addition to the
Water reconnection fee (following disconnection as part of
debt collection procedures) — per reconnection

Damage to restrictor cap and/or lock (following restriction
as part of the debt collection procedures) - per damaged
item

Dishonour cheque fee *

Dishonour electronic fund transfer fee *

EasyWay Payment Card (to assist customers with
periodic payments) — per card

Freedom of Information — provision of documents via
Freedom of Information request

1.9 Developer and Landowner
Works Fees and Charges

District Extension Fee
Application fee
Further costs to extend districts*

Landowner or Developer works charges *
Feasibility report fee *

Design, supervision, review and administration charge *

* GST applies to these fees and charges

91.67

102.52
262.46

410.1
922.76

275.67
551.47
781.37
1838.64
2390.22
3079.69
3309.70
5285.82
58.76

192.64

192.64
119.21

91.67
459.46
128.39

54.64

At cost
Recovery / Legal
costs

32.07
89.67
At cost

Bank charge
Bank charge

6.33

25.84

984.89
At Cost

65.19
At Cost

92.88

103.88
265.94
415.54
935.01

279.33
558.79
791.74
1863.06
2421.96
3120.59
3353.66
5356.03
59.54

195.19

195.19
120.79

92.88
465.56
130.09

55.36

At cost
Recovery /
Legal costs

32.49
90.86
At cost

Bank charge
Bank charge

6.41

26.18

997.97
At Cost

66.05
At Cost




